SPRING OPERATED
CABLE REELS
2
SPRING OPERATED CABLE REELS
Contents Page
General 3-4
Typical applications 5
Type codes 6

h
6
TYPE CODES
Definition of... Reel Type
VBFLT  220 - 430 - 205 - 4 - 222 - H - 4 - 25  -  A
Reel series
Drum dia.
Plate dia.
Reeling width
No. of springs
Spring series
Arrangement of springs
No. of poles incl. ground
Ampacity of slipring body
Suffix for opposite rotation
Selection a VAHLE Cable Reel
To select the right Vahle Reel from the Reel Selection Charts you
must know the application (see page 5), the length and the type
of cable (wire size, number of conductors, outside diameter,
weight per meter)
Legend to selection chart:
l = operational max. length of cable (m)
L = max. suspended cable length (m)
(„L“ can also correspond to the max. reeling length „l“)
h = height of reel=distance between cable tray or cable feed
point to center of reel (m).
Measure „h“ might be smaller in case of sufficient clea-
rance height (e.g. cable payout in one travel direction).
Consider guide assemblies or tension relief devices for
two-way travel directions and passing over the feed point.
LZ = number of layers (might be required to determine cable
cross section)
nv = turns initial spring tension
n = max. operational and permissable turns for max. cable
length „l“
Z = max. reel torque in newton (N)
f = max. cable sag in meters refering to feed point „LF (m)
Note:
A broad selection of springs provides many different torque
combinations.
Initial spring tension nv can be increased when reducing the max.
cable length to be handled. However, never exceed the total
permissible turns nv+n.
7 0,5 2,1 VBFLT 150-290-  90-1-153-H-4-25 15,0 13,0 43 904 006
12 0,5 3,2 VBFLT 150-290-  90-2-152-P-4-25 5,5 20,5 52 904 012
24 0,5 3,1 VBFLT 220-360-125-2-225-H-4-25 8,0 30,0 61 904 023
38 1,0 3,7 VBFLT 220-360-165-3-225-H-4-25 10,5 46,5 61 904 038
45 1,0 3,6 VBFLT 280-460-165-3-283-H-4-25 15,0 45,0 120 904 109
55 1,0 3,6 VBFLT 280-460-205-4-283-H-4-25 25,0 55,0 120 904 120
80 1,0 5,0 VBFLT 280-460-205-4-288-H-4-25 20,0 76,0 90 904 121
90 1,5 2,6 VBFLT 400-630-340-4-406-H-4-25 27,0 67,0 150 904 221
8 0,5 2,9 VBFLT 150-290-  90-2-152-P-5-25 16,5 12,5 52 904 008
12 0,5 2,9 VBFLT 220-300-  85-1-225-H-5-25 4,0 15,0 61 904 016
20 0,5 3,1 VBFLT 220-360-125-2-225-H-5-25 13,0 25,0 61 904 024
28 1,0 4,0 VBFLT 220-360-165-3-222-H-5-25 10,0 35,0 108 904 037
39 1,0 4,4 VBFLT 280-460-125-2-288-H-5-25 10,0 37,5 90 904 098
50 1,0 4,1 VBFLT 280-460-165-3-283-H-5-25 12,0 48,0 120 904 110
70 1,0 4,6 VBFLT 280-460-205-4-288-H-5-25 29,0 67,0 90 904 119
90 1,5 2,7 VBFLT 400-630-340-4-404-H-5-25 11,0 67,0 240 904 218
7 0,5 2,4 VBFLT 150-290-  90-1-153-H-7-25 15,0 13,0 43 904 005
10 0,5 1,7 VBFLT 220-300-125-1-225-H-7-25 6,0 13,0 61 904 014
17 1,0 3,0 VBFLT 220-360-125-2-222-H-7-25 9,0 21,0 108 904 022
30 1,0 3,5 VBFLT 220-430-165-3-222-H-7-25 9,0 36,0 108 904 059
41 1,0 5,0 VBFLT 280-460-125-2-288-H-7-25 10,0 38,0 108 904 099
50 1,0 3,6 VBFLT 280-460-165-3-283-H-7-25 13,0 47,0 120 904 111
73 1,0 5,0 VBFLT 280-500-205-4-283-H-7-25 13,0 67,0 120 904 138

VBFLT  220 - 430 - 205 - 4 - 222 - H - 4 - 25  -  A
The Reel Type Definition Key is important for the correct spare part selection (please refer to
charts, type label and type designation code).
SPARE PARTS
23
S
p
are p
arts
for slipring
boby Type Order-No. Weight kg
Sliprings
max. cable cross
section mm2
max. no.
of poles Type Order-No. Weight kg
Brush holder
25 A 2,5 18 SR 25-2,5-18 904 394 0,020 BSR 25-2,5-18 904 400 0,040
25 A 4,0 12 SR 25-4,0 904 395 0,020 BSR 25-4,0 904 401 0,040
25 A 2,5 30 SR 25-2,5-30 904 396 0,050 BSR 25-2,5-30 904 402 0,040
50 A 10,0 5 SR50-10 904 397 0,080 BSR 50-10 904 403 0,090
90 A 16,0 5 SR90-16 904 398 0,110 BSR 90-16 904 404 0,160
200 A 35,0 4 SR200-35 904 399 0,460 BSR 200-35 904 405 0,540
Colector rings 25 A
cable cross section
2,5 mm² up to 18 poles and
4,0 mm² up to 12 poles
Colector ring 25 A
cable cross section 2,5 mm²
up to 24 and 30 poles
Colector rings 50 A cable cross section
10 mm² up to 5 poles
Colector rings 90 A cable cross section
16 mm² up to 5 poles
Colector ring 200 A
cable cross section 35 mm²
up to 4 poles
ø 45
8
BSR
SR
ø98
4,
5
BSR
SR
ø85
90
 A
 =
 1
5
m
m
50
 A
 =
 1
2
m
m
BSR
SR
ø150
20
BSR
SR
Questionnaire of VAHLE Cable Reels
24
1. For what type of moving equipment is the reel ?
A rough sketch based on the typical applications shown on page 5 of this catalog is extremely valuable.
2. Reel installation height h = m
3. Travel distance of equipment m